   RT6214A/B
Copyright ©  2017 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS6214A/B-04   August  2017  www.richtek.com
1
18V, 3A, ACOTTM Step-Down Converter in 6 and 8 Pin TSOT-23
General Description
The RT6214A/B is a simple, easy-to-use, 3A
synchronous step-down DC-DC converter with an input

www.richtek.com  DS6214A/B-04   August  2017
2
Ordering Information
RT6214A/B
Package Type
J6F : TSOT-23-6 (FC)
J8F : TSOT-23-8 (FC)
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
UVP Option
H : Hiccup
PWM Operation Mode
A : Automatic PSM
B : Forced PWM
(    )
Reference Voltage
None : VREF = 0.8V (Only for TSOT-23-6 (FC))
R : VREF = 0.765V
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Applications
 Set-Top Boxes
 LCD TVs
 Home Networking Devices
 Surveillance
 General Purpose
Marking Information
2Y= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code2Y=DNN
 RT6214AHRGJ6F
2X= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code2X=DNN
RT6214BHRGJ6F
1G= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT6214AHGJ6F
1G=DNN
1F= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT6214BHGJ6F
1F=DNN
24= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT6214AHRGJ8F
24=DNN
23= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT6214BHRGJ8F
23=DNN
Pin Configuration
(TOP VIEW)
GND LX VIN
BOOT EN FB
4
2 3
56
G